

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A.SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).3399/2012

INDO ASIAN LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTRAKHAND & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 17/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr D.P.Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Rahul Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.  
Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The ld. counsel for the petitioner and respondent No.1 are present.  
Service is complete on all the respondents.

Counter affidavit not filed on record despite reasonable  
opportunities given to them, as per rules.

List before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

| | | (M.A.SAYEED) |  
| | | REGISTRAR |