

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).3399/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 24/02/2012 in CRMA No.408/2011 of
the HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

INDO ASIAN LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTRAKHAND & ANR. Respondent(s)

Date: 19/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kailash Vasdev, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.K. Chhibar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Salil Bhattacharya, Adv.
Mr. S. Rawat, Adv.
for Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv. (NP)
Mr. Prateek Dwivedim, Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated that counsel appearing for the State is
indisposed.

Put up in the second week of September 2013.

|(N.S.K. Kamesh)

| |(Renuka Sadana)

|
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|