

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3399/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 24/02/2012 in CRMA No.408/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

INDO ASIAN LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTRAKHAND & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 15/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kailash Vasudev, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. R.K. Chibber, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. D.P. Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Salil Bhattacharya, Adv.
 Mr. Umrao Singh Rawat, Adv.
 Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prateek Dwivedi, Adv.
 Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

 Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Arguments heard.
Judgment reserved.

| (NARENDRA PRASAD)
| COURT MASTER

| | (RENUKA SADANA)
| | COURT MASTER